# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
V-Target Technologies Ltd.	06/06/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrum Dynamics (Israel) Ltd.	
Street Address:	22 Bareket Street	
Internal Address:	North Industrial Park	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	30889	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10343792

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851

Email: prtsi@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446

Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25571
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin D. Moynihan

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=25571 Name Change V Target to SD Israel#page1.tif source=25571 Name Change V Target to SD Israel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022258 FRAME: 0455

500781819

000

CH \$40

source=25571 Name Change V Target to SD Israel#page3.tif

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of.:

§ § § §

KIMCHY Yoav et al

Serial No.:

10/343,792

Filed:

February 4, 2003

§ §

Group Art Unit:

3737

For:

RADIOACTIVE EMISSION DETECTOR EQUIPPED

WITH A POSITION

§ § TRACKING SYSTEM AND UTILIZATION THEREOF WITH MEDICAL SYSTEMS § §

AND IN MEDICAL

**PROCEDURES** 

Attorney Docket:

25571

Examiner:

Solanki Parikha

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CERTIFICATION**

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

Yoel Sztybel, Advo<del>cate</del>

Date: February 15, 2009

**Ministry of Justice** 

#### **EMBLEM**

The State of Israel Order of Companies 1999

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby confirm that by way of decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the order of Companies (1999) the company

## V-Target Technologies Ltd.

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

## Spectrum Dynamics (Israel) Ltd.

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

June 6, 2005

Company Number 512847104

Signature

Avidan Sheldon, Advocate

pp/ Registar of Companies

משרד המשפטים

רשם מחברות



מדינת ישראל 1999 – חוק החברות התשנ"ט

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטת ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

וי טרגט טכנולוגיות בעיימ

V TARGET TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

ספקטרום דיינמיקס (ישראל) בעיימ

.SPECTRUM DYNAMICS (ISRAEL) LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

כיים אייר תשטייה 06/06/2005

מסי חברה 512847104

אבידן שלדון, עוייד ב/רשם החברות

**RECORDED: 02/15/2009** 

